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Petitioners request oral argument in this inter partes review. Because the issues 

in this review and in co-pending IPR2018-01670, IPR2018-01676, IPR2018-01678, 

IPR2018-01684, and IPR2019-00122 are substantially similar, Petitioners request that 

the cases be heard together rather than sequentially and that 3 hours total (90 minutes 

total per side) be allotted for the combined argument on January 14, 2020. Petitioners 

also respectfully request that the argument be set in the afternoon, if possible, to 

accommodate counsel coming from the Pacific Time Zone. 

Petitioners have conferred with Patent Owner regarding oral argument, and 

Patent Owner agrees with the above request. 

 
 Respectfully submitted, 
 
Date: 19 November 2019 /Wesley E. Derryberry/ 
 Wesley E. Derryberry,  
 First Back-up Counsel 
 Reg. No. 71,594 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I certify that this Request for Oral Argument was served today on the electronic 

service addresses of the Patent Owner specified as follows: 

Elizabeth Stotland Weiswasser 

Anish R. Desai 

Sundip K. Kundu 

Kathryn M. Kantha 

William S. Ansley 

Matthew D. Sieger 

Adrian C. Percer 

Brian C. Chang 

Robert T. Vlasis 

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 

elizabeth.weiswasser@weil.com  

anish.desai@weil.com 

sundip.kundu@weil.com  

kathryn.kantha@weil.com 

sutton.ansley@weil.com 

matthew.sieger@weil.com  

adrian.percer@weil.com  

brian.chang@weil.com  

robert.vlasis@weil.com  

Sanofi.IPR.Service@weil.com 

John S. Goetz, Joshua A. Griswold, 
Matthew S. Colvin, Kenneth W. Darby 
and W. Karl Renner 

PTABInbound@fr.com 

and on joinder counsel as follows: 
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Jovial Wong 

Charles B. Klein 

Dan H. Hoang 

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 

jwong@winston.com 

cklein@winston.com 

dhoang@winston.com 

PfizerIPRs@winston.com 

 
 Respectfully submitted, 
 
Date: 19 November 2019 /Wesley E. Derryberry/ 
 Wesley E. Derryberry,  
 First Back-up Counsel 
 Reg. No. 71,594 
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